IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

02 NOVEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOSHOANA J

1. TOYOTA FINANCIA VS
39422/22

2. JAM AUCTIONS CC VS
32308/22

3. | SPETERSEN+3
56825/21

4. NEDBANKLTD

5. PLUMBLINK SALTD VS
007813/22

6. MS HOOMAN
85264/18

7. SMZONDO VS

BPOS HOLDING

HAMM&UYS EATERY

VS M-BAY SPECIALIST+1

\ F KUBHAYI+1 8998/2
ML PREMIR TRADING+1

VS SENBIZ LTD

RAF 34439/22



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

MUCH ASPHALT LTD
007751/22

VS

M R LOUW VS

SB GUARANTEE
22878/22

L LOUW
36930/22

NAD PROPERTY FUND
22270/22

B MATJILA
25216/21

VS

V TOKO
34202/15

SAWINDU LTD
37241/21

SB GUARANTEE
25126/22

VS

DARE TO EXPLORE

SARS VS

BLACK&GIFTED PROJECTS+1

B LOUW 58230/21
VS S L MKHIZE

VS J J LOUW+1

VS F MATHABATHA+28

CITY SIDE MOTORS+1

VS RAF

VS P NDANDULENI+1

VS D J JOUBERT

KHAKI&DUST CC 53024/21

P S RAPHELA+2



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

2091/21

SB GUARANTEE
20041/21

SB GUARANTEE
71594/19

TOYOTA FINANCIAL VS
70253/19

FNB BANKK LTD
58059/21

STD BANK LTD
42767/20

S PRETORIUS INC VS

STD BANK LTD
14943/22

EX PARTE: N GOGLE
31035/22

J S MOTSHWANE VS

ABSA BANK LTD
3806/22

VS M Z SOTSAKA

VS M MNYATHELI+1

BABINANOKO TRADING

VS N P SEMENYA

VS M W LEGODI

M MANLEY

VS M P KHOBANI+1

RAF

VS P KIYEMBA

32610/22

3131/22



29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

JLNEL
011292/22

EX PARTE: M A DE FREITAS+1
030167/22

GEPF VS

M C DU PLESSIS
009380/22

GEPF VS

NEDBANK LTD
11706/20

CHANGING TIDES VS

EX PARTE: J J POTGIETER+1
030122/22

C G LABUSCHAGNE VS

VS J DE VILLIERS

SAPO

VS G N DU PLESSIS

SAPO

VS T D MASEMOLA

G J HALL+2

B D LABUSCHAGNE

12654/22

63159/21

51712/21

012803/22



02 NOVEMBER 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MATHUNZI AJ

38. SCHEEPERS FENCING VS S VORSTER
36068/22
39. STD BANK LTD VS L J MOKEBE

16213/22



40.

41

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

BMW FINANCIAL VS ORIENTAL TRADING

. MASMART RETAIL VS RADICAL TCNOLOGIES+1
VMDUTOIT VS M C PROUDFOOT
G FISCHER VS INTERDEN MANAGEMENT
JOAKIM PROERTY LTD VS CITY OF TSHWANE
29610/21
B/C OF MAJUBA VS L L VOKWANA
30755/22
J HBOER VS H J BOER
STD BANK LTD VS T E KHAALO+1
61871/21
EX PARTE: S MAARTENS
013332/22
M K SCHUTTE VS J D SCHUTTE
011350/22
L M BORAINE VS RAF

STD BANK LTD VS B B SHAMASE+1

53714/19

22086/21

020365/22

27449/21

022514/22

45891/19



52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

64045/20

MASSMART WHOLESALE VS

CITY OF TSHWANE VS
N T KATOMPA+1 VS
J JOHANNES VS
19674/21

EX PARTE: AM MEYER

013090722

STD BANK LTD
965/21

EX PARTE: B K PAYNE
013364/22

R MALEKA+2 VS
23911/22

JAM AUCTIONS CC VS
32304/22

M TSATSI VS

MNA ZA PAK TRADING+1

P SEZIBA

H MULLER+1

Z PRETORIUS

VS H G LOMBAARD

SANLAM LIFE+1

55 CROISSANTS LTD

RAF

51232/21

6310/22

12133/22

29028/22



62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

JADE VILLIERS
014538/22

ITHALA DEVELOPMENT
34510/22

LEGACY EQUITY LTD
32231/21

EX PARTE: S C REDELINGHUYS

013371/22

MERCEDES-BENZ VS
42693/20

TOYOTA FINANCIAL VS
13688/20

O A MALWANE
22063/20

JAM AUCTIONS CC VS

LAND BANK VS

EX PARTE: L R JAMIESON

ABSA BANK LTD
4523/22

VS C DE VILLIERS

VS MANTOMBAZANA FARMS LTD

VS MAJESTIC SILVER TRADING

BD ULTRA TRUCKING

P V MOHLAKE

VS RAF

SLIPPERY SPOON 32305/22
MARSELA TRADING 33854/22

012629/22

VS GOBOBO TRANSPORT+1



73. | ACKERMAN VS

74. NEDBANK LTD
38263/21

75. M VAN JAARSVEKD VS
18935/22

J P ACKERRMAN

VS J T LEDWABA

G J VAN JAARSVELD

017508/22



02 NOVEMBER 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE TSHOMBE AJ

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

CHANGING TIDES
57146/20

ADV MARITZ

M E STEENKAMP

WBHO LTD
31512/22

C SCHOONRAAD

CHANGING TIDES
30808/22

S S MOKGOHLOA+1

M M MALULEKA

J J PRINSLOO
019719/22

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

P T VETMAAK

RAF

RAF

J S KEKANA+22

MIN OF JUSTICE+3

W J VORSTER+1

ESKOM

RAF

VS W L STAPELBERG

84090/19

22612/16

15740/22

45360/21

30639/18



85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

NEDBANK LTD
33135/22

STD BANK LTD
55283/17

CHANGING TIDES

VS

STEPDINE LTD
32205/20

W MATSHIDISO
14493/22

N SNYMAN
52831/21

VS

EX PARTE: D J CLAASSEN
N M MANANA

VS

SCENIC ROUTE TRADING VS
24091/20

CHANGING TIDES

VS

NEDBANK LTD

VS S LLUBISI

VS M L NDHLOVU

W MANS+1 37193/22

VS BLAIRCON PLUMBING

VS RAF

R F WAGENAAR

34201/22
RAF

82861/17

MKRA DEVELOPMENT

T J RABEKANE+1 52857/21

VS V LEBEPE



11108/20

96. C DU PLESSIS VS E DU PLESSIS
019654/22
97. DIGSILENT BUYISA VS H C CHEWANE
012780/22
98. SB GUARANTEE VS TW NDLOVU
38107/20
99. L MARAIS VS C P MARAIS 012878/22
100. STD BANK LTD VS P MBATHA
1780/22
101. JOAKIM PROPERTIES VS CITY OF TSHWANE
29612/21
102. NEDBANK LTD VS TS MOLAPO+1
25682/22
103. SA METAL GROUP VS M N NDLOVU 3788/22
104. CHOOSE CHURCH LIFE VS CITY OF TSHWANE
10885/22
105. NEDBANK LTD VS S M NTOMBELA

58997/20



106. EX PARTE; EAGLE GRANITE+1 VS E SEKELE+5
33500/22

107. EX PARTE: G BOTHA VAN GINKEL

108. BASFOUR 773 LTD VS CITY OF TSHWANE

109. F SCHEPERS VS C C SCHEEPERS
010038/22

110. T MOTHUPA VS P T MOTHUPA
012837/22

111. EX PARTE: J FOURIE
029150/22

112. NEDBANK LTD VS J F ABRAHAMS
32839/20

113. Y NGEMMA VS

T GUMBI+1

025556/22

33532/22

60442/20



